3.1 The term of this Agreement shall commence on December 1, 2022, and continue 
through November 30, 2032 (“Term”).  

3. Section 4.1 shall be amended to read: 

4.1 Commencing December 1, 2022, LESSEE agrees to pay LESSOR rent in the 
amount of Two Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty and 60/100 Dollars ($2,220.60) per 
month on the 1st of each and every month through November 30, 2023.  Commencing on 
December 1, 2023 and continuing on every December 1st throughout the Term, LESSEE 
shall increase the amount of monthly rent paid by 3% from the amount paid the year prior